

## **MAT Suit 339/23**

Order no.25

05.08.25

Today is fixed for **compliance by Director, SFSL, Kolkata.**

Separate hazirahs are filed by both parties.

No report is received from Director, SFSL, Kolkata.

The case is adjourned for the day.

**Fix 30.08.25 for compliance by Director, SFSL, Kolkata.**

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> court  
chinsurah, Hooghly